

Order Dated : 19/05/2023

The CCL girl namely Priya Mondal on bail is present today by filing Hazira. Ld. Advocate for the CCL girl is present today.

Ld. APP is present today.

One prayer has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the CCL side for confirmation of the A.I. bail.

Hd. Considered.

The prayer for confirmation of A.I. bail is allowed today. The A.I. bail is confirmed from today.

Today is fixed for appearance of the CCL girl and plea.

The case record is taken up for plea.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

____ Sd/-_____
(Mridula Roy)
Social Worker Member
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

____ Sd/-_____
(Maria Cynthia Halder)
Social Worker Member.
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

____ Sd/-_____
(Sridip Ballav.)
Principal Magistrate
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

Plea Order

Later Order Dated : 19/05/2023

The CCL girl Namely Priya Mondal is present along with advocate and files Hazira. The record is taken up for plea.

The substance of allegations against the CCL, U/s 304/34 IPC is read out and explained to her.

Contending inter alia that on 24/01/2022 (Monday) at about 12 Hrs.

She / He that Shyamali Mondal i.e., the complainant of the instant case lodged a complaint to the effect that the CCL girl along with others in furtherance of common intention has committed an offence of Culpable Homicide as the husband of the complainant was assaulted by the CCL along with others and as a result of which the husband of the complainant expired on 25.01.2022 and thereby the CCL has committed an offence punishable U/s- 304/34 IPC.

For which is a Prima facie allegation U/s 304/34 IPC has been well established against him within the cognizance of this board.

The CCL is asked when she/he pleads guilty or has any defense to Make.

The CCL pleaded “**Ami Nirdosh**”.

Issue Summon upon CSW No. 1.

To 21/09/2023 for appearance of the CCL girl, issue of summon upon 1 witness & evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

_____Sd/-_____.
(Mridula Roy)
Social Worker Member
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.
(Maria Cynthia Halder)
Social Worker Member.
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.
(Sridip Ballav.)
Principal Magistrate
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

Later Order Dated : 19/05/2023

After passing of order one petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the CCL girl for transferring the custody of the said CCL girl to her guardian Mother namely Purnima Mondal.

Perused the petition and let it be kept with this record.

L.C.P.O. Barasat is hereby directed to submit fresh S.I.R. to the Original Address of the CCL girl under Rajarhat PS by the next date fixed before this Board.

To be fixed on 06/07/2023 for submission of S.I.R. before this Board.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

_____Sd/-_____.
(Mridula Roy)
Social Worker Member
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.
(Maria Cynthia Halder)
Social Worker Member.
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.
(Sridip Ballav.)
Principal Magistrate
J.J.B., Salt Lake
North 24 Parganas.