

**Order dated: 14/08/2023**

The CCL is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

Surety of the CCL is present.

Mother of the CCL namely Purnima Mondal is present.

S.I.R has not been submitted by L.C.P.O. Barasat till date.

The petition dt. 19.05.23 for shifting the surety of the CCL is allowed in absence of S.I.R. for the best interest of the CCL.

Mother Purnima Mondal is the new surety of the CCL, other conditions of bail remain same as per previous order.

Form 8 bond Rs. 5000/- is submitted behalf of the mother of the CCL.

The Bond is accepted and allowed.

No witness is turned up, no summons return is received.

Issue summons upon CSW 1, inform concerned PS.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 08/11/2023 for appearance of CCL, CSW 1 and evidence.

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_ .

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_ .

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

\_\_\_\_\_Sd/-\_\_\_\_\_

(Shivam Mishra)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.