

**T.R. No. - 46/2023**

**Order Dated: 08/11/2023**

The CCL is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

Alamat is not produced. Call for it again.

CSW 1 is not turned up with re-issued summons.

Issue further summons upon CSW 1. Inform PS.

One request / resolution is received from local bar for not to pass any adverse order.

Ld. J.M. Bidhannagar is in-charge today.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Fix **07/03/2024** for appearance of CCL, CSW 1, call for alamat & evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

\_\_\_\_\_ Sd/- \_\_\_\_\_ .

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

\_\_\_\_\_ Sd/- \_\_\_\_\_ .

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

\_\_\_\_\_ Sd/- \_\_\_\_\_

(Somnath Das)

(In-charge)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.